Brass Compression & Threaded Fittings
to BS 864.2 and BS EN 1254 Part 2 & 3
Allpex Ltd.
261, Water Road, Wembley Middlesex HA0 1HX, United Kingdom.
Tel +44 (0) 208 810 4546, Fax +44 (0) 208 810 4849.
Allpex®
Brass and DZR Brass Compression & Threaded Fittings to  BS 864.2 & BS EN 1254.2 & 3 Allpex®
Technical Specifications.

buildup, Teflon (PTFE) tape should be used for
sealing and lubrication.
Technical Service & Advice:
Our team of specialist engineers will be pleased
to offer any help or advice for installations and
applications.
Allpex  is a registered trademark of Allpex Ltd. U.K.   Copyright © Allpex Ltd. U.K. All rights reserved. The contents of this publication are for information
purposes only, and while effort has been made to ensure their accuracy, they are not to be construed as warranties or guarantees, expressed or implied, regarding the
products & services or packaging described herein or their use or applicability. All sales are governed by our terms and conditions, which are available on request. We
reserve the right to modify or improve the designs or specifications of our products & packaging at any time without notice. (11/07)
®
Page 2
CODE SIZE BAG BOX CODE SIZE BAG BOX CODE SIZE BAG BOX
CB10, Brass Comp St. Coupler, C x C CB12, Brass Comp St. Male Coupler, C x Mi
(Flanged Male Parallel Thread) CB14, Brass Comp Female Coupler, C x Fi
CB14-12B 12x¼ 10 200
CB14-12C 12x⅜ 10 200
CB14-15B 15x¼ 10 300
CB12-15D 15x½ 10 250 CB14-15C 15x⅜ 10 250
CB10-6 6 10 CB12-15E 15x¾ 10 250 CB14-15D 15x½ 25 250
CB10-8 8 10 300 CB12-22E 22x¾ 10 150 CB14-15E 15x¾ 10 200
CB10-10 10 10 250 CB12-22F 22x1 10 100 CB14-22D 22x½ 10 150
CB10-12 12 10 200 CB12-28F 28x1 5 80 CB14-22E 22x¾ 10 150
CB10-15 15 25 250 CB12-35G 35x1¼ 1 60 CB14-22F 22x1 10 100
CB10-22 22 10 120 CB12-42H 42x1½ 1 30 CB14-28F 28x1 10 80
CB10-28 28 10 80 CB12-54I 54x2 1 20 CB14-35G 35x1¼ 1 50
CB10-35 35 1 50 CB12F, Brass Comp Male Fitting Adaptor, CB14-42H 42x1½ 1 30
CB10-42 42 1 40 Ftg x Mi (Taper thread) For converting compression CB14-54I 54x2 1 15
CB10-54 54 1 20 socket end to Male taper thread. CB14S-15D * 15x½ 25 250
CB10R, Brass Repair Coupling C x C *(Short thread)
long body, Socket without stop. CB14F, Brass Comp Fitting Female Adaptor,
Ftg x Fi
CB12F-6B 6x¼ 10
CB12F-8B 8x¼ 10
CB12F-8C 8x⅜ 10
CB12F-10B 10x¼ 10 CB14F-8B 8x¼ 10
CB12F-10C 10x⅜ 10 CB14F-8C 8x⅜ 10
CB10R-15 15 10 100 CB12F-12B 12x¼ 10 CB14F-10B 10x¼ 10
CB10R-22 22 10 50 CB12F-12C 12x⅜ 10 CB14F-10C 10x⅜ 10
CB10X, Brass Comp Crossover C x C CB12F-12D 12x½ 10 CB14F-10D 10x½ 10
CB12F-15B 15x¼ 10 CB14F-12B 12x¼ 10
CB12F-15C 15x⅜ 10 CB14F-12C 12x⅜ 10
CB12F-15D 15x½ 10 CB14F-12D 12x½ 10
CB12F-15E 15x¾ 10 CB14F-15B 15x¼ 10
CB12F-22D 22x½ 10 CB14F-15C 15x⅜ 10
CB12F-22E 22x¾ 10 CB14F-15D 15x½ 10
CB10X-15 15 10 100 CB12T, Brass Comp St. Male Coupler, C x Mi CB14F-15E 15x¾ 10
CB10X-22 22 5 50 (Taper thread), Use taper threads for gas and high CB14F-22D 22x½ 10
CB11, Brass Comp Reducing Coupler, C x C pressure joints. All 12T items are without flange. CB14F-22E 22x¾ 10
CB14F-28D 28x½ 10
CB14F-28E 28x¾ 10
CB16, Brass Comp St. Tap Connector,
C x Fi (Swivel) + Washer
CB11-108 10x8 10 200 CB12T-6B 6x¼ 10
CB11-1208 12x8 10 125 CB12T-8B 8x¼ 10 375
CB11-1210 12x10 10 150 CB12T-8C 8x⅜ 10 300 CB16-15D 15x½ 25 200
CB11-1508 15x8 10 150 CB12T-10B 10x¼ 10 250 CB16-15E 15x¾ 10 200
CB11-1510 15x10 10 150 CB12T-10C 10x⅜ 10 250 CB16-22E 22x¾ 10 150
CB11-1512 15x12 10 150 CB12T-10D 10x½ 10 125 CB17, Brass Comp End Cap
CB11-1615 16x15 10 150 CB12T-12B 12x¼ 10 250
CB11-2215 22x15 10 150 CB12T-12C 12x⅜ 10 250
CB11-2822 28x22 5 80 CB12T-12D 12x½ 10 125
CB11-2815 28x15 5 80 CB12T-15B 15x¼ 10 250
CB11-3528 35x28 1 50 CB12T-15C 15x⅜ 10 250
CB11-3522 35x22 1 50 CB12T-15D 15x½ 10 250 CB17-8 8 10 300
CB12, Brass Comp St. Male Coupler, C x Mi CB12T-22D 22x½ 10 150 CB17-10 10 10 300
(Parallel thread) CB12T-22E 22x¾ 10 150 CB17-12 12 10 300
CB12T-28F 28x1 10 80 CB17-15 15 25 400
CB14, Brass Comp Female Coupler, C x Fi CB17-22 22 10 200
only-see CB12T (Parallel) CB17-28 28 10 100
CB17-35 35 1 70
CB17-42 42 1 60
CB17-54 54 1 30
CB14-6B 6x¼ 10 CB17P, Brass Airvent Plug, Ftg End for comp
CB14-8B 8x¼ 10 250 socket (with airvent cap + washer, use in
CB14-8C 8x⅜ 10 250 comp end socket.)
CB12-10C 10x⅜ 10 200 CB14-10B 10x¼ 10 250
CB12-12C 12x⅜ 10 150 CB14-10C 10x⅜ 10 200
CB12-15C 15x⅜ 10 250 CB14-10D 10x½ 10 200
CB12-22D 22x½ 10 200 CB17P-15 15 25 500
 Brass Compression Fittings to BS EN 1254.2
continued …………
continued in next column…….
(Parallel)
We do not recommend use of parallel threaded ftgs with
Items without flange
gas applications.1/4 Mi threads are offered in taper type
Allpex®Allpex®
CODE SIZE BAG BOX CODE SIZE BAG BOX CODE SIZE BAG BOX
CB17V, Brass Comp Airvent (Built in olive CB24, Brass Comp Female Elbow, C x Fi CB31, Brass Comp Reduced Tee, C x C x C (BR)
square  vent screw)
CB17V-15 15 25 500 (For other sizes use standard elbow + fitting adaptor/
CB18, Brass Comp St. Flanged Tank taper bush) CB31-151522 15x15x22 10 100
Connector with rubber washer CB24-8B 8x¼ 10 200 CB31-221515 22x15x15 10 100
CB24-10D 10x½ 10 175 CB31-222215 22x22x15 10 100
CB24-15D 15x½ 25 200 CB31-221522 22x15x22 10 80
CB24-15E 15x¾ 25 100 CB31-222228 22x22x28 5 40
CB24-22D 22x½ 10 100 CB31-281528 28x15x28 5 50
CB24-22E 22x¾ 10 100 CB31-282222 28x22x22 5 40
CB18-15 15 10 150 CB24-22F 22x1 10 60 CB31-282815 28x28x15 5 50
CB18-22 22 10 100 CB24-28F 28x1 5 50 CB31-282822 28x28x22 5 40
CB18-28 28 10 70 CB24-35G 35x1¼ 1 25 CB31-282228 28x22x28 5 40
CB18-35 35 1 50 CB24-42H 42x1½ 1 15 CB31-353515 35x35x15 1 20
CB18-42 42 1 30 CB24-54I 54x2 1 10 CB31-353522 35x35x22 1 20
CB18-54 54 1 15 CB26, Brass Comp Bent Tap Connector, C x Fi CB31-353528 35x35x28 1 20
CB20, Brass Comp Elbow, C x C CB34, Brass Comp Female Tee
CB20-6 6 10 CB26-15D 15x½ 10 200 CB34-1515D 15x15x½ 10 100
CB20-8 8 10 250 CB26-22E 22x¾ 5 100 CB34-15D15 15x½x15 10 100
CB20-10 10 10 250 CB29, Brass Comp Wall Plate Elbow, C x Fi CB34-2222D 22x22x½ 10 80
CB20-12 12 10 175 CB34-2222E 22x22x¾ 10 60
CB20-15 15 25 250 CB34-22D22 22x½x22 10 60
CB20-22 22 10 100 CB34-22E22 22x¾x22 10 60
CB20-28 28 10 60 CB34-2828D 28x28x½ 5 40
CB20-35 35 1 30 CB34-2828E 28x28x¾ 5 30
CB20-42 42 1 25 CB40, Brass Comp Cross C x C x C x C
CB20-54 54 1 10
CB21, Brass Comp Reduced Elbow, C x C
CB29-15D 15x½ 10 100
CB29-22E 22x¾ 5 50
CB29H, Brass Comp Wall  Plate Elbow, C x Fi
Heavy duty wall plate CB40-15 15 10
CB40-22 22 10
CB21-2215 22x15 10 120 CB40-28 28 1
CB21-2822 28x22 5 80 CB41, Brass Comp Reduced Cross C x C x C x C
CB22, Brass Comp Male Elbow, C x Mi
(Parallel)
CB29H-15D 15x½ 10 100 CB41-22151515 22x15x15x15 10
CB22-10C 10x⅜ 25 100 CB30, Brass Comp Equal Tee, C x C x C CB41-22222215 22x22x22x15 10
CB22-15D 15x½ 25 200 CB90, Brass Comp Nut
CB22-15E 15x¾ 25 100
CB22-22E 22x¾ 10 100
CB22-22F 22x1 10 60
CB22-28F 28x1 5 50
CB22-35G 35x1¼ 1 30
CB22-42H 42x1½ 1 25
CB22-54I 54x2 1 10 CB30-6 6 10 CB90-6 6 25
CB22T, Brass Comp Male Elbow, C x Mi CB30-8 8 10 125 CB90-8 8 25
(Taper male thread)  CB30-10 10 10 100 CB90-10 10 25
no flange CB30-12 12 10 100 CB90-12 12 25
CB30-15 15 25 150 CB90-15 15 25 1400
CB30-22 22 10 70 CB90-22 22 25 400
(For other sizes use standard elbow + fitting adaptor CB30-28 28 5 40 CB90-28 28 10 400
combination) CB30-35 35 1 25 CB90-35 35 5
CB22T-15D 15x½ 25 200 CB30-42 42 1 10 CB90-42 42 5
CB22T-22E 22x¾ 10 100 CB30-54 54 1 5 CB90-54 54 5
 Brass Compression Fittings to BS EN 1254.2 Allpex®Allpex®
CODE SIZE BAG BOX CODE SIZE BAG BOX CODE SIZE BAG BOX
CB91, Brass Comp Ftg Reducing Sets CB97, Brass Comp Blank Nut, (Comp Threads)
3 part reducing set

Thickness
For
Tube OD
x
Wall
Thickness
For
Tube OD
x
Wall
Thickness
Allpex®Allpex®
CODE SIZE BAG BOX CODE SIZE BAG BOX CODE SIZE BAG BOX
CBX10, Chr Pltd Coupler, C x C CBX18, Chr Pltd Tank Connector
CBX30, Chr Pltd Tee, C x C x C
CBX30-28 28 5 40
CBX30-35 35 1 25
CBX30-42 42 1 10
CBX18-15 15 10 150 CBX30-54 54 1 5
CBX10-10 10 10 250 CBX18-22 22 10 100 CBX31, Chr Pltd Red Tee, C x C x C
CBX10-12 12 10 200 CBX18-28 28 10 70
CBX10-15 15 10 250 CBX20, Chr Pltd Elbow, C x C
CBX10-22 22 5 120
CBX10-28 28 1 80
CBX10-35 35 1 50
CBX10-42 42 1 40
CBX10-54 54 1 20 CBX20-12 12 10 175 CBX31-151522 15x15x22 10 100
CBX11, Chr Pltd Reducing Coupler, C x C CBX20-15 15 25 250 CBX31-221515 22x15x15 10 100
CBX20-22 22 10 100 CBX31-222215 22x22x15 10 100
CBX20-28 28 10 60 CBX31-221522 22x15x22 10 80
CBX20-35 35 1 30 CBX31-222228 22x22x28 5 40
CBX20-42 42 1 25 CBX31-282815 28x28x15 5 50
CBX20-54 54 1 10 CBX31-282822 28x28x22 5 40
CBX11-1510 15x10 10 150 CBX21, Chr Pltd Reducing Elbow, C x C CBX40, Chr Pltd Cross, C x C x C x C
CBX11-1512 15x12 10 150
CBX11-2215 22x15 5 150
CBX11-2822 28x22 1 80
CBX12, Chr Pltd Male Coupler(prll), C x Mi
CBX21-2215 22x15 10 120
CBX22, Chr Pltd Male Elbow, C x Mi (Prll) CBX40-15 15 10
CBX40-22 22 10
CBX90, Chr Pltd Comp Nuts
CBX12-15D 15x½ 25 200
CBX12-22E 22x¾ 10 100
CBX12-28F 28x1 5 50
CBX12-35G 35x1¼ 1 60 CBX22-15D 15x½ 25 200
CBX12-42H 42x1½ 1 30 CBX22-22E 22x¾ 10 100
CBX12-54I 54x2 1 20 CBX22-28F 28x1 5 50 CBX90-10 10 25
CBX14, Chr Pltd Female Coupler, C x Fi CBX24, Chr Pltd Female Elbow, C x Fi CBX90-12 12 25
CBX90-15 15 25 1400
CBX90-22 22 10 800
CBX90-28 28 5 400
CBX90-35 35 5
CBX90-42 42 5
CBX14-15D 15x½ 25 250 CBX24-15D 15x½ 25 200 CBX90-54 54 5
CBX14-22E 22x¾ 10 150 CBX24-22E 22x¾ 10 100 CBX91, Chr Pltd Reducing Sets - 3 Part
CBX14-22F 22x1 10 100 CBX24-28F 28x1 5 50
CBX14-28F 28x1 10 80 CBX26, Chr Pltd Bent Tap Conn, C x Fi
CBX14-35G 35x1¼ 1 50 (swivel)
CBX14-42H 42x1½ 1 30
CBX14-54I 54x2 1 15
CBX16, Chr Pltd St Tap Connector, C x Fi CBX91-1510 15x10 25 250
(swivel) CBX91-1512 15x12 25 250
CBX26-15D 15x½ 10 200 CBX91-2215 22x15 25 300
CBX29, Chr Pltd Wall Plate Elbow, C x Fi CBX91-2815 28x15 10 200
CBX91-2822 28x22 10 150
CBX91-3515 35x15 5 100
CBX16-15D 15x½ 25 200 CBX91-3522 35x22 5 100
CBX16-22E 22x¾ 10 150 CBX91-3528 35x28 5 100
CBX17, Chr Pltd Endcap CBX91SP, Chr Pltd Reducing Sets - 1 Part
CBX29-15D 15x½ 10 100
CBX30, Chr Pltd Tee, C x C x C
CBX91SP-1510 15x10 25 500
CBX17-12 12 10 300 CBX30-12 12 10 100 CBX91SP-1512 15x12 25 250
CBX17-15 15 25 400 CBX30-15 15 25 150 CBX91SP-2215 22x15 25 600
CBX17-22 22 10 200 CBX30-22 22 10 70 CBX91SP-2815 28x15 10 200
CBX17-28 28 10 100 CBX91SP-2822 28x22 10 150
Note : All other Allpex Brass Compression Fittings are available in chrome plated finishes subject to special order.
 Chrome Plated Brass Compression Fittings to BS EN 1254.2
continued in next column…….
continued …………
Allpex®Allpex®
CODE SIZE BAG BOX CODE SIZE BAG BOX CODE SIZE BAG BOX
CBZ10, DZR Comp St. Coupler, C x C CBZ18, DZR Comp St. Flanged Tank CBZ30, DZR Comp Equal Tee, C x C x C
Connector with rubber washer
CBZ10-15 15 25 250
CBZ10-22 22 10 120 CB18-15 15 10 150 CBZ30-15 15 25 150
CBZ10-28 28 10 80 CB18-22 22 10 100 CBZ30-22 22 10 70
CBZ10-35 35 1 50 CB18-28 28 10 70 CBZ30-28 28 5 40
CBZ10-42 42 1 40 CBZ20, DZR Comp Elbow, C x C CBZ31, DZR Comp Reduced Tee, C x C x C (BR)
CBZ10-54 54 1 20
CBZ11, DZR Comp Reducing Coupler, C x C
CBZ31-151522 15x15x22 10 100
CBZ20-15 15 25 250 CBZ31-221515 22x15x15 10 100
CBZ11-1510 15x10 10 150 CBZ20-22 22 10 100 CBZ31-222215 22x22x15 10 100
CBZ11-1512 15x12 10 150 CBZ20-28 28 10 60 CBZ31-221522 22x15x22 10 80
CBZ11-2215 22x15 10 150 CBZ20-35 35 1 30 CBZ91, DZR Comp Ftg Reducing Sets
CBZ11-2822 28x22 5 80 CBZ20-42 42 1 25 3 part reducing set
CBZ11-2815 28x15 5 80 CBZ20-54 54 1 10
CBZ12, DZR Comp St. Male Coupler, C x Mi CBZ22, DZR Comp Male Elbow, C x Mi (Parallel)
(Parallel thread)
CBZ91-1510 15x10 25 250
CBZ91SP, DZR Comp Ftg Reducing Set
CBZ12-15D 15x½ 10 250 CBZ22-15D 15x½ 25 200 1 Part
CBZ12-22E 22x¾ 10 150 CBZ22-22E 22x¾ 10 100
CBZ12-22F 22x1 10 100 CBZ22-22F 22x1 10 60
CBZ12-28F 28x1 5 80 CBZ22-28F 28x1 5 50
CBZ12-35G 35x1¼ 1 60 CBZ24, DZR Comp Female Elbow, C x Fi
CBZ12-42H 42x1½ 1 30 CBZ91SP-1510 15x10 25 500
CBZ12-54I 54x2 1 20 CBZ91SP-1512 15x12 25 250
CBZ14, DZR Comp Female Coupler, C x Fi CBZ91SP-2215 22x15 25 600
(Parallel thread) CBZ91SP-2815 28x15 10 200
CBZ91SP-2822 28x22 10 150
CBZ24-15D 15x½ 25 200
CBZ24-22E 22x¾ 10 100
CBZ14-15D 15x½ 25 250 CBZ24-22F 22x1 10 60
CBZ14-22E 22x¾ 10 150 CBZ24-28F 28x1 5 50
CBZ14-22F 22x1 10 100 CBZ26, DZR Comp Bent Tap Connector, C x Fi
CBZ14-28F 28x1 10 80
CBZ14-35G 35x1¼ 1 50
CBZ14-42H 42x1½ 1 30
CBZ14-54I 54x2 1 15
CBZ16, DZR Comp St. Tap Connector,
C x Fi + Washer
CBZ26-15D 15x½ 10 200
CBZ29, DZR Comp Wall Plate Elbow, C x Fi
CBZ16-15D 15x½ 25 200
CBZ16-22E 22x¾ 10 150
CBZ17, DZR Comp End Cap
CBZ29-15D 15x½ 10 100
CBZ17-15 15 25 400
CBZ17-22 22 10 200
CBZ17-28 28 10 100
Note : Compression nuts for DZR range are made from CW617N unless
specially ordered in CW602N.
DZR Brass Compression Fittings to BS EN 1254.2
Flanged Male Parallel Thread
Allpex®Allpex®
CODE SIZE BAG BOX CODE SIZE BAG BOX CODE SIZE BAG BOX
CPD10, Coupler Poly x Poly CPD91, Reducing Sets - 3 pc
CPD14, Female Coupler, Poly x Female
Thread (parallel)
CPD14-25E 25x¾ 10
CPD14-25F 25x1 10
CPD14-32E 32x¾ 5
CPD10-20 20 10 CPD14-32F 32x1 5 CPD91-2520 25x20 10
CPD10-25 25 10 CPD17, Endcap, poly CPD91-3225 32x25 10
CPD10-32 32 5 CPD91-3220 32x20 10
CPD10-40 40 1 CPD93, Compression olive rings for MDPE
CPD10-50 50 1 tube
CPD11, Reduced Coupler Poly x Poly
CPD17-20 20 10
CPD17-25 25 10
CPD17-32 32 5
CPD20, Elbow P x P CPD93-20 20 100
CPD93-25 25 100
CPD11-2520 25x20 5 CPD93-32 32 100
CPD11-3225 32x25 5 CPC93, Copper olive rings for MDPE
CPD11-3220 32x20 5 tube
CPD11C, Reduced Coupler
Poly socket x Copper socket CPD20-20 20 10
CPD20-25 25 10
CPD20-32 32 5
CPD20-40 40 1 CPC93-20 20 100
CPD20-50 50 1 CPC93-25 25 100
CPD22, Male Elbow, Poly x Male Thread CPC93-32 32 100
CPD11C-2015 20x15 10 (parallel)
CPD11C-2522 25x22 5 Code For  tube Bag Box
CPD11C-3228 32x28 5 OD x Wall
CPD11F, Plastic to Copper fitting adaptor LC3, Copper Liner for MDPE Tube BS 6572
Poly socket x Ftg (Copper OD) & BS 6730)
CPD22-20D 20x½ 10
CPD22-25E 25x¾ 10
CPD24, Female Elbow, Poly x Female
Thread (parallel)
LC3-20 20x2.3/2.6 25 700
CPD11F-2015 20x15 10 LC3-25 25x2.3/2.6 25 400
CPD11F-2022 20x22 10 LC3-32 32x3.0/3.4 10 300
CPD11F-2515 25x15 10 LC3-40 40x3.7/4.2 5
CPD11F-2522 25x22 5 CPD24-20D 20x½ 10 LC3-50 50x4.6/5.2 5
CPD11F-2528 25x28 5 CPD24-25E 25x¾ 10 LC3P, Copper Liner for PP-R Tube to
CPD11F-3222 32x22 5 CPD29, Wall Plate Female Elbow, SDR-6, DIN 8077/8078
CPD11F-3228 32x28 5 Poly x Female Thread (parallel)
CPD12, Male Coupler, Poly x Male Thread
(parallel)
LC3P-20 20x2.7/3.2 25 700
LC3P-25 25x3.4/4.0 25 400
CPD29-20D 20x½ 10 LC3P-32 32x4.2/4.9 10 300
CPD30, Tee, P x P x P LC3P-40 40x5.4/6.2 5
CPD12-20D 20x½ 10 LC3P-50 50x6.7/7.6 5
CPD12-20E 20x¾ 10
CPD12-25D 25x½ 10
CPD12-25E 25x¾ 10
CPD12-25F 25x1 5 CPD30-20 20 10
CPD12-32E 32x¾ 5 CPD30-25 25 5
CPD12-32F 32x1 5 CPD30-32 32 5
CPD14, Female Coupler, Poly x Female CPD30-40 40 1
Thread (parallel) CPD30-50 50 1
CPD90, Poly Nut, (DZR)
CPD14-20D 20x½ 10
CPD14-20E 20x¾ 10 CPD90-20 20 50
CPD14-25D 25x½ 5 CPD90-25 25 25
CPD90-32 32 25continued in next column…….
continued …………
DZR Brass Compression Fittings for Plastic Tubes To BS 864.5 &
BS EN 1254.3 ( for use with Polyethylene Tubes)
Note : All components are made from CW602N